JTC LOGISTICS TRANSPORTATION & STEVEDORING COMPANY K.S.C.P. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION (UNAUDITED)
MARCH 31, 2025
(All amounts are in Kuwaiti Dinars)

14

13. Correction of errors
The interim condensed consolidated statement of financial position as of March 31, 2024, and the interim condensed
consolidated statements of profit or loss, other comprehensive income, changes in equity, and cash flows for the period
ending March 31, 2024, have been restated in accordance with IAS 8: “Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting
Estimates, and Errors”. This adjustment corrects a prior misclassification in which certain investment properties were
recorded as property and equipment in previous periods.

The Group has elected to apply the impracticability exemption under IAS 8 regarding retrospective application and
restatement, as it is not feasible to obtain fair values for certain buildings in prior periods.

The details of the restatement are as follows:

As previously

reported
 Amount

restated
 As

restated

Interim condensed consolidated statement of
financial position

March 31, 2024:

Property and equipment   50,562,368  (8,920,050)  41,642,318
Investment properties  -  9,390,528  9,390,528
Revaluation surplus  12,334,850  (3,449,659)  8,885,191
Retained earnings  18,533,209  3,920,137  22,453,346

Interim condensed consolidated statement of

profit or loss

March 31, 2024:

Depreciation “operating costs”  (4,558,464)  34,419  (4,524,045)